# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen R. Forrest	10/17/2011
Jeramy Zimmerman	10/17/2011
Eric K. Yu	10/17/2011
Mark E. Thompson	10/27/2011
Cong Trinh	10/27/2011
Matthew Whited	10/27/2011
Viacheslav Diev	10/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

Name:	The University of Southern California
Street Address:	Stevens Institute for Innovation
Internal Address:	EEB 131, 2561
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13271993

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

PATENT REEL: 027424 FRAME: 0694

501763896

**Phone**: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3049-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT-UM-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-USC-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-USC-signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027424 FRAME: 0695

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Stephen R. Forrest residing at 336	Rock Creek Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Jeramy Zimmerman residing at 3276	Bolgos Circle, Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Eric K. Yu , residing at 2370	Lancashire Dr. Apt. 2A, Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Mark E. Thompson , residing at 4447	Pepper Creek Way, Anaheim, CA 92807
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	Instructure With 1997
THE REGENTS OF THE UNI	
	Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successor title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to t for United States Letters patent, entitled:  PHOTOACTIVE DEVICES INCLUDING POR	s, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, he inventions and discoveries set forth in the application PHYRINOIDS WITH COORDINATING ADDITIVES
Pleased Applicate Which can be identified in the United States Patent	on Tulej
	ctober 12, 2011
names, or in our name, at its election, and we successors, assigns or other legal representatives discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize the spaces provided above.  We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successor and all papers, including applications for Letters Patto perform any and all acts which said Assignee, it	divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its all rights of priority in and to said inventions and Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in ars, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any tent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and as successors, assigns or other legal representatives may essigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and start with the rights granted herein.
Date: 10-17-2011	Go e e O
This Form should be notarized ar otherwise legalized in the space below.	Stephen R. Forest
State of Michigan County of Washtenaw On this 13th (12), 14th (SF) and 17th (EY) cay of October, 2011; before me personally, appeared the foregoing individual who executed the foregoing instrument and was acknown to me that they executed the	

**PATENT REEL: 027424 FRAME: 0696** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mark E. Thompson	, residing at 4447 Pe	epper Creek Way, Anaheim, CA 92	2807
Cong Trinh	, residing at 1429 W	Pasidence Autrossi . 23rd St., Los Angeles, CA 90007	
Full Name of Assigner #2    Matthew Whited	, residing at 1916 Mi	(Residence Address) chigan Drive, Northfield, MN 5505	7
Viacheslav Diev	, residing at 2639 Va	flesidence Address/ an Buren PI, Los Angeles, CA 9000	07
	set over to:	[Residence Adibess]	
Th	LE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH		, located at
Stevens	[Full Legal Name of As Institute for Innovation, EEB [Assigner's Address	131, 2561, Los Angeles, CA 9008	
for United States Letters p PHOTOACTIVE DEV	e and foreign, in and to the interest and interest and to the interest and intere		h in the application
U.S. Serial No. 13/27	1,993 , filed Octob	per 12, 2011	
applications, including ori said inventions and discov- names, or in our name, successors, assigns or ot	iginal, continuation, and div veries in the United States ar at its election, and we her her legal representatives, a s. We hereby authorize Ass	rs, assigns or other legal repressisional applications, and to receive and in any and all foreign countries reby assign, sell and set over to all rights of priority in and to satisfy the serial Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number	e Letters Patent for in its own name or said Assignee, its aid inventions and
and all papers, including a to perform any and all act deem necessary to secure	pplications for Letters Paten ts which said Assignee, its s thereto the rights herein assig	assigns or other legal representati t of any and all kinds and in any ar successors, assigns or other legal re gned, sold and set over. And we have the with the rights granted herein.	nd all countries and epresentatives may
Date: 10/27/11		Mah & Prospa	and the second s
This Form should be notorized or o	therwise legalized in the space below,	Mark E. Thompson	
Judy F Palis For 10/27/11	iong	Matthew Whited	
	I	Viacheslav Diev	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mark E. Thompson [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>4447 Per</u>	oper Creek Way, Anaheim, CA 92807	
Cong Trinh	residing at 1429 W	23rd St., Los Angeles, CA 90007	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at 1720 vv.	[Residence Address]	
Matthew Whited	, residing at 1916 Mic	chigan Drive, Northfield, MN 55057	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Kesidence Address]	
Viacheslav Diev [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at 2639 Var	n Buren PI, Los Angeles, CA 90007	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	(2007 Marional)	
THE	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHE	ERN CALIFORNIA	, located at
Newspaperson and the second se	[Full Legal Name of Assi		, 1000100 41
Stevens Ins	titute for Innovation, EEB	131, 2561, Los Angeles, CA 90089	
title and interest, domestic at for United States Letters pate	nd foreign, in and to the in nt, entitled:	ssigns or other legal representatives, to exercise and discoveries set forth in RINOIDS WITH COORDINATING AD	the application
which can be identified in the		•	
U.S. Serial No13/271,9	93 , filed Octobe	er 12, 2011,	
said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other	es in the United States and its election, and we here legal representatives, al	sional applications, and to receive Le d in any and all foreign countries in it eby assign, sell and set over to said li rights of priority in and to said ignee to insert the Serial Number and	s own name or Assignee, its inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts videem necessary to secure the	lications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its so reto the rights herein assig	assigns or other legal representatives tof any and all kinds and in any and all uccessors, assigns or other legal represent, sold and set over. And we hereby the with the rights granted herein.	ll countries and sentatives may
Date: 10/28/11			
This Form should be notarized or other	vise logalized in the space below.	Mark E. Thompson	
Dehl S. Co		Cong Trinh	
DEBORAH S.GR	05\$	Mary T. Man. Melithew Whited	
		Viacheslav Diev	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 027424 FRAME: 0698